TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas	Bankers Trust Company	02/27/2004	Trust Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc.	
Street Address:	8100 AMF Drive	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1385108	ACCUDESK
Registration Number:	1369924	ACCUSCORE
Registration Number:	2020613	ACCUSCORE XL
Registration Number:	1367452	ACCUTRAC
Registration Number:	1993923	ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	0714104	AMF
Registration Number:	0912787	AMF
Registration Number:	0913754	AMF
Registration Number:	0928868	AMF
Registration Number:	0942646	AMF
Registration Number:	2286177	AMF ALWAYS MEANS FUN
Registration Number:	2013389	AMF
Registration Number:	2319800	AMF CARES
Registration Number:	2352509	AMF OPTIONS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0313

900006268

Registration Number:	2043552	AMF PLAYMASTER
Registration Number:	1212583	AMFLITE II
Registration Number:	1306073	ANGLE
Registration Number:	1328513	ANGLE
Registration Number:	1153649	CENTURY
Registration Number:	0839489	CLASSIC
Registration Number:	1206551	FAIR LANES
Registration Number:	1787278	FAIR LANES
Registration Number:	1222922	FAIR LANES YOUNG AMERICA
Registration Number:	1993922	GRAND PRIX
Registration Number:	2474248	HIGHLAND SERIES AMF LIMITED EDITION
Registration Number:	1949488	HPL ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	1949516	HPL INTEGRA
Registration Number:	1290779	INTEGRATED SYSTEMS ENGINEERING
Registration Number:	2346013	LANESIDE CAFE
Registration Number:	2304682	MAGIC TRIANGLE
Registration Number:	1207584	
Registration Number:	1346158	
Registration Number:	0578718	RADARAY
Registration Number:	1238038	SILVER STREAK
Registration Number:	2195726	SLUGGO'S
Registration Number:	1900000	SMART BALL
Registration Number:	2417920	SPORTSTOP
Registration Number:	1187873	THE ANGLE
Registration Number:	1894782	VISFLO
Serial Number:	76253754	AMF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: carrie.kingsley@friedfrank.com
Correspondent Name: Carrie B. Kingsley, Law Clerk

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 2: 24th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4385-684

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie B. Kingsley

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deutsche Bank WINC trademark release_Page_1#page1.tif source=Deutsche Bank WINC trademark release_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0315

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS

This Release of Trademark Security Interests is dated as of February 27, 2004. Reference is hereby made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest (the "Grant"), dated as of February 28, 2002, by and between, AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc.. ("Assignor"), and Bankers Trust Company, as Administrative Agent (now known as Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas) (the "Assignee") recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2002 on Reel/Frame No. 002485/0656.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that, subject to the provisions of that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of February 27, 2004, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Payoff Letter"), the security interest granted by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, the security interest granted in the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that, subject to the provisions of that certain Payoff Letter, that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant in the Trademark Collateral.

The Assignee releases all liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") on this Release of Trademark Security Interests including, without limitation, those Encumbrances created under or in connection with the Grant.

The Assignee hereby agrees to take such further actions and to execute and deliver such further documents as Assignor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, subject, in each case to the Assignor's prior payment in full to the Assignee of its costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel) incurred in connection therewith; provided, however, that Assignee shall not be required to take any action which exposes the Assignee to personal liability or which is contrary to applicable law.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA3:1062142

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0316 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interests to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Administrative Agent

Name: _

ALBERT FISCHETTI

DIRECTOR

S-1

Release of Trademark Security Interest (AMF Bowling Worldwide, Inc.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 03/17/2004